
 
 
 

 

Inter-Departmental Communication 

 
Date:     July 3, 2021 
 
To: Mayor Quinton Lucas; Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 

 
From:    Andrea Dorch  Director Human Relations Department 
 
Subject: Docket Memo #: 210710 
 

 
CONTRACTOR:             Citadel Electric Group, Inc. 
Address:             31710 E. Colbern Rd., 
                                  Oak Grove, MO 64075 
Contract #                                     62200529 – Airfield & Landside Design  
     (Electrical Upgrades) 
Contract Amount:   $1,214,435.00 
MBE Goal                                      5%     

WBE Goal:              5% 

Total MBE Achieved:   6.5% 

Total WBE Achieved:            5.9% 

 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:        Alpha Energy & Electric, Inc. 
Address:       1100 E. 34th St. 
        Kansas City, MO 64109 
Scope of Work:       Furnish, & Install Switchboards & Panelboards 
Dollar Amount:                 $80,000 
Ownership:                            Ike Nwabuonwu              
Structure:        African-American Male    Code 15 
 

WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:          Kansas City Electrical Supply Co 

Address:          4451 Troost Ave, 
                                                  Kansas City, MO 64110 

Scope of Work:         Furnish electrical cable, conduit, fittings, hangers 

Dollar Amount:                   $72,000    ($120,000 X 60%)* 

Ownership:                              Kaylin Crain              
Structure:                                   Caucasian Female    Code 27  
 
Comments:   
*Note: Suppliers are credited at 60% of materials’ cost.          
 
                                                                                                                     
 

 



 
 
 

 

 


