
 1 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:     November 7, 2022 
 
To: Katheryn Shields, Chair: Finance, Governance & Public Safety Committee 
 
From: Andrea Dorch; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject: Revised Docket Memo for Change Order 5 #:220920 
 
 
CONTRACTOR:             Citadel Electric Group, Inc. 
Address:              31710 E. Colbern Rd. 
                          Oak Grove, MO 64075 
Contract #                                     62200529-1 – Airfield & Landside Design-  
     250/300 Richards Rd. Electrical Upgrade (Bid  
     #2) 
Contract Amount:   $1,536,929.00  ($308,174 on Change Order 5) 
MBE Goal                                     5%     
WBE Goal:             5% 
Total MBE Achieved:            14.6% 
Total WBE Achieved:           6% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:     Alpha Energy & Electric, Inc. 
Address:              1100 E. 34th St. 
               Kansas City, MO 64109 
Scope of Work:             Supply / Install Switchboards / Panels 
Dollar Amount:                       $94,301.92 
Ownership:              Nwabuonwu, Ike 
Structure:              African-American Male  Code 15 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:                   Whatever It Takes Electrical Contractors, LLC 
Address:              9709 E. 56th St. 
               Raytown, MO 64133 
Scope of Work:             Electrical 
Dollar Amount:                       $130,000 
Ownership:              Rolls, John 
Structure:              African-American Male  Code 15 
 
 
 
 
 



 2 

Page 2: 62200529-1 – Airfield & Landside Design- 250/300 Richards Rd. 
Electrical Upgrade (Bid #2), Change Order 5 
 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:                   Kansas City Electrical Supply Co.* 
Address:              4451 Troost Ave. 
               Kansas City, MO 64110 
Scope of Work:             Electrical Materials Supplier 
Dollar Amount:                       $71,704.58** 
Ownership:              Crain, Kaylin 
Structure:              Caucasian Female  Code 13 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:                   E & S Excavating, LLC 
Address:              9300 Holmes Rd. 
               Kansas City, MO 64131 
Scope of Work:             Excavating 
Dollar Amount:                       $19,000 
Ownership:              Seeley, Audrie 
Structure:              Caucasian Female  Code 27 
 
Comments: 
Original Contract Amount:  $1,214,435.00 
Change Order 1:   $     44,123.00 
Change Order 2:   $              0.00 
Change Order 3:   $     12,530.00 
Change Order 4:   $   (42,333.00) 
Current Contract Amount:  $1,228,755.00 
Proposed Change Order 5: $   308,174.00 
Proposed Contract Amount: $1,536,929.00 
 
According to B2G, the prime contractor is currently achieving the following 
participation on the project: 
 
Dollars paid to prime contractor to date: $1,167,318.25 
Dollars paid to MBE by prime contractor to date: $75,804.19 for 6.5% MBE. 
Dollars paid to WBE by prime contractor to date: $71,704.58 for 6.1% WBE. 
 
 
*Note: Kansas City Electrical Supply is no longer in business. 
 
**Note: Materials Suppliers are credited at 60% of materials’ cost. ($119,508 X 
60%) 
 
 






